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MODEL:YHEO-1

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can
result in serious injury.

Assembly precautions
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can
create hazards.

2. Wear safety goggles and duty work gloves during assembly.
3. Keep the assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol,
drugs or medication.

6. The product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled
products only.

7. Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting the Lab Distillation Apparatus.

8. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following
pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap
and separate all parts in a clean work area.

Use precautions
1. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this
item.

3. Do not exceed weight capacities.
4. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting a fully loaded Lab Distillation Apparatus.

5. Use as intended only.
6. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

SAVE THIS MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

Thank you very much for choosing this model.Glass fittings should always
be handled with care. Please read all of the instructions before using it.The
information will help you achieve the best possible results.

Parts name Number of parts Description
Two-necked flat bottom

flask
1 2000ml

Opposite mouth flask 1 2000ml
Coil condenser 1 24/40 ground glass joint
Conical flask 1 150ml

Gas guide tube 1
24/40 ground glass

joint,40/38 ground glass
joint

Glass stopper 2 24/40

Separatory funnel 1
24/40 ground glass

joint,100ml
beaker 1 150ml

Glue head dropper 2 Red glue head
Thermometer 1 200℃

Thermometer adapter 1 24/40 ground glass joint
Latex tubing 1 6*9*2000mm

Vacuum grease 1 Vaseline
Flask brush 1 Big size

Electronic hot plate 1 1500W
Essential oil bottle 2 30mlbrown bottle

Iron support stand 1
With 50cm supporting

pole
Plastic clip 3 2 of 24/40,1 of 40/38
Cross clamp 2 /
Flask clamp 2 /
Circular ring 1 7.3cm
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OPERATION

1. Place the Two-necked flat bottom flask on the electronic hot plate;
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2. Fix the flask with a flask clamp;

3. Install the opposite mouth flask;
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4. Install the gas guide tube and fix it with a plastic clip;

5. Install the coil condenser and fix it with a plastic clip;
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6. Install the separatory funnel and fix it with a flask clamp;

7. Install the thermometer adapter and the thermometer at the branch of
the two-necked flat bottom flask.
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model YHEO-1

Power 1500W
Voltage AC 120V ,60HZ AC 220-240V ,50HZ

Region AMERICA EUROPE AUSTRALIA

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

This product complies with the provisions of the European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol marked with a crossed out wheelie bin indicates
that this product requires separate recycling in the EU. The same is true for
products and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked as
such must not be disposed of with normal household waste, but must be
taken to a collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic
equipment.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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APPAREIL DE DISTILLATION DE
LABORATOIRE

Manuel D'UTILISATION
MODÈLE : YHEO-1
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MODÈLE : YHEO-1

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous
informer ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de
notre produit.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce document avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le
non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

Précautions de montage
9. Assembler uniquement conformément à ces instructions. Un
assemblage incorrect peut créer des dangers.

10. Portez des lunettes de sécurité et des gants de travail pendant l’

assemblage.
11. Gardez la zone de montage propre et bien éclairée.
12. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant le montage.

13. Ne vous assemblez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l’influence

de l’alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.

14. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement aux produits
correctement et entièrement assemblés.

15. Assembler sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de
supporter en toute sécurité l' appareil de distillation de laboratoire .

16. Pour plus d'informations sur les pièces listées dans les pages
suivantes, veuillez consulter le schéma d'assemblage de ce manuel.
Déballez et séparez toutes les pièces dans un espace de travail propre.

Précautions d'emploi
7. NE PAS S'ASSEOIR NI SE TENIR DEBOUT SUR CET ARTICLE.
8. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à
proximité de cet article.

9. Ne pas dépasser les capacités de poids.
10. Utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse
capable de supporter en toute sécurité un appareil de distillation de
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laboratoire entièrement chargé .
11. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
12. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont
desserrées ou endommagées.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL

PARTS LIST

Merci d'avoir choisi ce modèle . Les ferrures en verre doivent toujours être
manipulées avec précaution. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions
avant utilisation. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs
résultats possibles.

Nom des pièces Nombre de pièces Description
Ballon à fond plat à

deux cols
1 2000 ml

Flacon à col opposé 1 2000 ml
Condenseur à
serpentin

1 Joint en verre rodé 24/40

Fiole conique 1 150 ml

Tube de guidage de
gaz

1
Joint en verre dépoli
24/40, joint en verre

dépoli 40/38
Bouchon en verre 2 24/40
Entonnoir de
séparation

1
Joint en verre rodé 24/40,

100 ml
gobelet 1 150 ml

Compte-gouttes à tête
de colle

2 Tête de colle rouge

Thermomètre​ 1 200℃
Adaptateur de
thermomètre

1 Joint en verre rodé 24/40

Tubes en latex 1 6*9*2000mm
Graisse sous vide 1 Vaseline
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Brosse à flacon 1 Grande taille
Plaque chauffante

électronique
1 1500 W

Bouteille d'huile
essentielle

2 Bouteille marron de 30 ml

Support en fer 1
Avec poteau de support

de 50 cm
Clip en plastique 3 2 sur 24/40, 1 sur 40/38
Serre-joint en croix 2 /

Pince à fiole 2 /
Anneau circulaire 1 7,3 cm

OPERATION

8. Placez le plat à deux cols ballon inférieur sur la plaque chauffante
électronique ;
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9. Fixez le flacon avec une pince à flacon ;

10.Installer le flacon à goulot opposé ;
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11.Installez le tube de guidage de gaz et fixez-le avec un clip en plastique ;
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12.Installez le condenseur à serpentin et fixez-le avec un clip en plastique ;

13.Installer l'ampoule à décanter et la fixer avec une pince à flacon ;
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14.Installer l'adaptateur de thermomètre et le thermomètre à la branche du
tuyau plat à deux cols ballon inférieur .

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modèle YHEO-1

Pouvoir​ 1500 W
Tension CA 120 V, 60 HZ CA 220-240 V, 50 HZ

Région​ AMÉRIQUE EUROPE AUSTRALIE

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Ce produit est conforme aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique que ce
produit doit être recyclé séparément dans l'UE. Il en va de même pour les
produits et accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits ainsi
marqués ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. ordures
ménagères, mais doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte pour le
recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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LABORDESTILLATIONSGERÄT

Benutzerhandbuch​
MODELL: YHEO-1
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MODELL: YHEO-1

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie dieses Material, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage
17. Führen Sie die Montage ausschließlich gemäß dieser Anleitung durch.
Eine unsachgemäße Montage kann zu Gefahren führen.

18. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine Schutzbrille und
Arbeitshandschuhe.

19. Halten Sie den Versammlungsbereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
20. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte Personen vom Bereich
fern.

21. Montieren Sie nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von
Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.

22. Die Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß und
vollständig montierte Produkte.

23. Labordestillationsgerät sicher stehen kann .
24. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden Seiten aufgeführten
Teilen finden Sie im Montagediagramm dieses Handbuchs. Packen Sie
alle Teile an einem sauberen Arbeitsbereich aus und trennen Sie sie.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen treffen
13. SITZEN ODER STEHEN SIE NICHT AUF DIESEM ARTIKEL.
14. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit
diesem Artikel oder in dessen Nähe zu spielen.

15. Überschreiten Sie nicht die Gewichtskapazität.
16. Labordestillationsgerät sicher stehen kann .
17. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
18. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder
beschädigt sind.
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BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH AUF

PARTS LIST

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Modell entschieden haben .
Glasbeschläge sollten stets mit Sorgfalt behandelt werden. Bitte lesen Sie
vor der Verwendung die gesamte Anleitung. Die Informationen helfen
Ihnen, optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Teilebezeichnung Anzahl der Teile Beschreibung
Zweihals-Stehkolben 1 2000 ml

Gegenmündungsflasche 1 2000 ml
Spulenkondensator 1 24/40 Schliff
Erlenmeyerkolben 1 150 ml

Gasführungsrohr 1
24/40 Schliffverbindung,
40/38 Schliffverbindung

Glasstopfen 2 24/40
Scheidetrichter 1 24/40 Schliff, 100ml
Becherglas 1 150 ml

Klebekopftropfer 2 Roter Klebekopf
Thermometer​ 1 200℃

Thermometeradapter 1 24/40 Schliff
Latexschläuche 1 6*9*2000 mm
Vakuumfett 1 Vaseline
Kolbenbürste 1 Große Größe
Elektronische
Kochplatte

1 1500 W

Flasche mit ätherischem
Öl

2 30 ml braune Flasche

Bügeleisen-Ständer 1 Mit 50cm Stützstange
Kunststoffclip 3 2 von 24/40,1 von 40/38
Kreuzklemme 2 /
Kolbenklemme 2 /

Kreisring 1 7,3 cm
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OPERATION

15.Platzieren Sie den Zweihals - Flach Bodenkolben auf der
elektronischen Heizplatte ;
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16.Fixieren Sie den Kolben mit einer Kolbenklemme;

17.Installieren Sie den Kolben mit der gegenüberliegenden Öffnung.
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18.Installieren Sie das Gasführungsrohr und befestigen Sie es mit einem
Kunststoffclip.

19.Installieren Sie den Spulenkondensator und befestigen Sie ihn mit
einem Kunststoffclip.
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20.Installieren Sie den Scheidetrichter und befestigen Sie ihn mit einer
Kolbenklemme.
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21.Montieren Sie den Thermometeradapter und das Thermometer am
Abzweig des zweihalsigen Flachschlauchs Bodenkolben .

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell YHEO-1

Leistung​ 1500 W

Stromspann
ung

WECHSELSTR
OM 120 V, 60

HZ

WECHSELSTROM 220-240 V, 50
HZ

Region​ AMERIKA EUROPA AUSTRALIEN

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Bestimmungen der europäischen Richtlinie
2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne weist darauf
hin, dass dieses Produkt in der EU getrennt recycelt werden muss. Dies
gilt auch für Produkte und Zubehör, die mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnet
sind. Produkte, die entsprechend gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen nicht mit
dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Hausmüll, sondern muss zu
einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten
gebracht werden.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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APPARECCHIATURA DI DISTILLAZIONE
DA LABORATORIO
MANUALE utente

MODELLO:YHEO-1
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MODELLO:YHEO-1

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di non informarvi più in
caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
La mancata osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi
lesioni.

Precauzioni di montaggio
25. Montare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio può
comportare pericoli.

26. Durante il montaggio indossare occhiali protettivi e guanti da lavoro.
27. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.
28. Durante l'assemblea, tenere gli astanti lontani dall'area.
29. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o
medicinali.

30. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo ai prodotti correttamente e
completamente assemblati.

31. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di
sostenere in modo sicuro l' apparato di distillazione da laboratorio .

32. Per ulteriori informazioni sui componenti elencati nelle pagine seguenti,
fare riferimento allo schema di montaggio di questo manuale.
Disimballare e separare tutti i componenti in un'area di lavoro pulita.

Precauzioni d'uso
19. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO OGGETTO.
20. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di
giocare con questo articolo o nelle sue vicinanze.

21. Non superare la capacità di peso.
22. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado
di sostenere in modo sicuro un apparecchio di distillazione da laboratorio
completamente carico .

23. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
24. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se alcune parti sono
allentate o danneggiate.
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CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE

PARTS LIST

Grazie mille per aver scelto questo modello . I raccordi in vetro devono
essere sempre maneggiati con cura. Si prega di leggere attentamente le
istruzioni prima dell'uso. Le informazioni vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori
risultati possibili.

Nome delle parti Numero di parti Descrizione
Pallone a fondo piatto a

due colli
1 2000 ml

Fiaschetta a bocca
opposta

1 2000 ml

Condensatore a
serpentina

1
Giunto in vetro
smerigliato 24/40

Beuta conica 1 150 ml

Tubo guida gas 1
Giunto in vetro

smerigliato 24/40, giunto
in vetro smerigliato 40/38

Tappo di vetro 2 24/40

Imbuto separatore 1
Giunto in vetro

smerigliato 24/40, 100 ml
becher 1 150 ml

Contagocce per colla 2 Testa di colla rossa
Termometro​ 1 200℃
Adattatore per
termometro

1
Giunto in vetro
smerigliato 24/40

tubi in lattice 1 6*9*2000mm
Grasso per vuoto 1 Vaselina

Spazzola per fiaschetta 1 Grandi dimensioni
Piastra riscaldante

elettronica
1 1500W
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Bottiglia di olio
essenziale

2
Flacone marrone da 30

ml

Supporto in ferro 1
Con palo di supporto da

50 cm
clip di plastica 3 2 di 24/40,1 di 40/38

Morsetto a croce 2 /
Morsetto per pallone 2 /
Anello circolare 1 7,3 centimetri

OPERATION

22.Posizionare il piatto a due colli pallone inferiore sulla piastra riscaldante
elettronica ;
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23.Fissare il pallone con un morsetto per pallone;

24.Installare il pallone con la bocca opposta;
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25.Installare il tubo guida del gas e fissarlo con una clip di plastica;
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26.Installare il condensatore a serpentina e fissarlo con una clip di plastica;

27.Installare l'imbuto separatore e fissarlo con una fascetta per pallone;
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28.Installare l'adattatore del termometro e il termometro sul ramo del tubo
piatto a due colli pallone inferiore .

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modello YHEO-1

Energia​ 1500W
Voltaggio CA 120 V, 60 HZ CA 220-240 V, 50 HZ

Regione​ AMERICA EUROPA AUSTRALIA

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Questo prodotto è conforme alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura barrato
indica che questo prodotto richiede un riciclaggio separato nell'UE. Lo
stesso vale per i prodotti e tutti gli accessori contrassegnati da questo
simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come tali non devono essere smaltiti con
i normali rifiuti. rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere portati in un punto di
raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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APARATO DE DESTILACIÓN DE
LABORATORIO

MANUAL DEL usuario
MODELO: YHEO-1
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MODELO: YHEO-1

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos
disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones
tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría
sufrir lesiones graves.

Precauciones de montaje
33. Ensamble únicamente según estas instrucciones. Un montaje
incorrecto puede causar peligros.

34. Utilice gafas de seguridad y guantes de trabajo durante el montaje.
35. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada.
36. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.
37. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia del alcohol,
drogas o medicamentos.

38. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente a productos
ensamblados de forma correcta y completa.

39. Montar sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de
soportar de forma segura el aparato de destilación de laboratorio .

40. Para obtener más información sobre las piezas que se enumeran en
las siguientes páginas, consulte el diagrama de montaje de este manual.
Desembale y separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo limpia.

Tome precauciones
25. NO SE SIENTANI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
26. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con
él ni cerca de él.

27. No exceda las capacidades de peso.
28. Úselo únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa
capaz de soportar de forma segura un aparato de destilación de
laboratorio completamente cargado .

29. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto.
30. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si las piezas están sueltas
o dañadas.
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GUARDE ESTE MANUAL

PARTS LIST

Muchas gracias por elegir este modelo . Los herrajes de vidrio deben
manipularse siempre con cuidado. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de
usarlo. Esta información le ayudará a obtener los mejores resultados
posibles.
Nombre de las piezas Número de piezas Descripción
Matraz de fondo plano

de dos bocas
1 2000 ml

Matraz de boca
opuesta

1 2000 ml

Condensador de
serpentín

1
Junta de vidrio

esmerilado 24/40
Matraz cónico 1 150 ml

Tubo guía de gas 1

Junta de vidrio
esmerilado 24/40, junta
de vidrio esmerilado

40/38
tapón de vidrio 2 24/40
Embudo de
decantación

1
Junta de vidrio

esmerilado 24/40, 100 ml
cubilete 1 150 ml

Gotero para cabezal de
pegamento

2
Cabeza de pegamento

rojo
Termómetro​ 1 200℃
Adaptador de
termómetro

1
Junta de vidrio

esmerilado 24/40
Tubos de látex 1 6*9*2000 mm
Grasa de vacío 1 Vaselina

Cepillo para matraz 1 Gran tamaño
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Placa calefactora
electrónica

1 1500 W

Botella de aceite
esencial

2 Botella marrón de 30 ml

Soporte de hierro 1
Con poste de soporte de

50cm
Clip de plástico 3 2 de 24/40,1 de 40/38

Abrazadera transversal 2 /
Abrazadera de matraz 2 /

Anillo circular 1 7,3 cm

OPERATION

29.Coloque la placa plana de dos cuellos Matraz de fondo sobre placa
electrónica calefactora ;
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30.Fije el matraz con una abrazadera para matraces;

31.Instalar el matraz de boca opuesta;
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32.Instale el tubo guía de gas y fíjelo con un clip de plástico;
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33.Instale el condensador de la bobina y fíjelo con un clip de plástico;

34.Instalar el embudo de decantación y fijarlo con una abrazadera para
matraz;
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35.Instale el adaptador del termómetro y el termómetro en la rama de la
boquilla plana de dos cuellos . matraz de fondo .

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modelo YHEO-1

Fuerza​ 1500 W
Voltaje CA 120 V, 60 HZ CA 220-240 V, 50 HZ

Región​ AMÉRICA EUROPA AUSTRALIA

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Este producto cumple con las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea
2012/19/CE. El símbolo marcado con un contenedor de basura tachado
indica que este producto requiere reciclaje por separado en la UE. Lo
mismo aplica a los productos y accesorios marcados con este símbolo.
Los productos marcados como tales no deben desecharse con la basura
normal. residuos domésticos, sino que deben llevarse a un punto de
recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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APARATURA DO DESTYLACJI
LABORATORYJNEJ
INSTRUKCJA obsługi

MODEL:YHEO-1
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MODEL:YHEO-1

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie
tego zalecenia może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
41. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.
Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenie.

42. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne i rękawice robocze.
43. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzenia w czystości i zapewnij dobre
oświetlenie.

44. Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych na teren montażu w trakcie jego
trwania.

45. Nie należy gromadzić się, gdy jest się zmęczonym lub pod wpływem
alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.

46. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do produktów prawidłowo i
całkowicie zmontowanych.

47. Zmontować na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która
będzie w stanie bezpiecznie utrzymać laboratoryjny aparat destylacyjny .

48. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części wymienionych
na kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze schematem montażu w niniejszej
instrukcji. Rozpakuj i oddziel wszystkie części w czystym miejscu pracy.

Zachowaj środki ostrożności
31. NIE WOLNO SIEDZIEĆ ANI STAWAĆ NA TYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
32. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się nim ani
przebywać w jego pobliżu.

33. Nie przekraczać dopuszczalnego obciążenia.
34. Stosować wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni,
która może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowany laboratoryjny
aparat destylacyjny .

35. Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
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36. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę. Nie używać
produktu, jeśli części są luźne lub uszkodzone.

ZAPISZ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ

PARTS LIST

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybór tego modelu . Z okuciami szklanymi należy
zawsze obchodzić się ostrożnie. Przed użyciem prosimy o przeczytanie
całej instrukcji. Informacje te pomogą Państwu osiągnąć jak najlepsze
rezultaty.

Nazwa części Liczba części Opis
Kolba płaskodenna

dwuszyjkowa
1 2000 ml

Kolba z przeciwległym
otworem

1 2000 ml

Kondensator cewkowy 1
Złącze szklane szlifowane

24/40
Kolba stożkowa 1 150 ml

Rurka prowadząca gaz 1
Złącze szlifowane 24/40,
złącze szlifowane 40/38

Korek szklany 2 24/40
Rozdzielacz 1 24/40 szlif szklany, 100ml
zlewka 1 150 ml

Kroplomierz z głowicą
klejącą

2 Czerwona główka kleju

Termometr​ 1 200℃

Adapter termometru 1
Złącze szklane szlifowane

24/40
Rurki lateksowe 1 6*9*2000mm
Smar próżniowy 1 Wazelina
Pędzel do kolby 1 Duży rozmiar

Elektroniczna płyta 1 1500 W
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grzewcza
Butelka z olejkiem

eterycznym
2 30 ml brązowa butelka

Podstawka żelazna 1
Z 50cm słupkiem
podporowym

Plastikowy klips 3 2 z 24/40,1 z 40/38
Zacisk krzyżowy 2 /
Zacisk do kolby 2 /
Pierścień okrągły 1 7,3 cm

OPERATION

36.Umieść dwuszyjkowy płaski​ dolna kolba na elektronicznej płycie
grzewczej ;
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37.Zamocuj kolbę za pomocą zacisku kolbowego;

38.Zamontuj kolbę z przeciwległym wylotem;
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39.Zamontuj rurkę prowadzącą gaz i zamocuj ją za pomocą plastikowego
klipsa;
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40.Zamontuj kondensator cewki i zamocuj go za pomocą plastikowego
klipsa;

41.Zamontuj lejek rozdzielczy i zamocuj go za pomocą zacisku kolby;
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42.Zamontuj adapter termometru i termometr na odgałęzieniu płaskiego
przewodu dwuszyjkowego . kolba dolna .



9

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model YHEO-1

Moc​ 1500 W

Woltaż
PRĄD

ZMIENNY 120
V, 60 HZ

PRĄD ZMIENNY 220-240 V, 50
HZ

Region​ AMERYKA EUROPA AUSTRALIA

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Ten produkt jest zgodny z przepisami dyrektywy europejskiej 2012/19/WE.
Symbol przekreślonego kontenera na śmieci oznacza, że produkt ten
wymaga oddzielnego recyklingu w UE. To samo dotyczy produktów i
wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów
oznaczonych tym symbolem nie należy wyrzucać razem z normalnymi
odpadami. odpady domowe, ale należy je oddać do punktu zbiórki i
recyklingu sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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LABORATORIUMDESTILLATIEAPPARAA
T

Gebruikershandleiding​
MODEL: YHEO-1
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MODEL: YHEO-1

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven
hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij de montage
49. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan
gevaarlijk zijn.

50. Draag tijdens de montage een veiligheidsbril en werkhandschoenen.
51. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht.
52. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
53. Kom niet in actie als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol, drugs of
medicijnen.

54. De producteigenschappen gelden uitsluitend voor correct en volledig
gemonteerde producten.

55. laboratoriumdestillatieapparaat veilig kan dragen .
56. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over de onderdelen die op de
volgende pagina's worden vermeld het montageschema in deze
handleiding. Pak alle onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een
schone werkplek.

Gebruik voorzorgsmaatregelen
37. NIET OP DIT ITEM ZITTEN OF STAAN.
38. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt
van dit artikel spelen.

39. Overschrijd het toegestane gewicht niet.
40. laboratoriumdestillatieapparaat veilig kan dragen .
41. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld.
42. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Niet gebruiken als er
onderdelen loszitten of beschadigd zijn.

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING
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PARTS LIST

Hartelijk dank dat u voor dit model hebt gekozen . Behandel glaswerk altijd
met zorg. Lees de instructies aandachtig door voordat u het gebruikt. Deze
informatie helpt u de best mogelijke resultaten te bereiken.

Naam van het
onderdeel

Aantal onderdelen Beschrijving

Tweehalskolf met
platte bodem

1 2000 ml

Tegenoverliggende
mondkolf

1 2000 ml

Spoelcondensator 1 24/40 slijpglasverbinding
Conische kolf 1 150 ml

Gasgeleidingsbuis 1
24/40 geslepen

glasverbinding, 40/38
geslepen glasverbinding

Glazen stop 2 24/40

Scheitrechter 1
24/40 gemalen

glasverbinding, 100 ml
beker 1 150 ml

Lijmkop druppelaar 2 Rode lijmkop
Thermometer​ 1 200℃

Thermometeradapter 1
24/40 geslepen
glasverbinding

Latex slangen 1 6*9*2000mm
Vacuümvet 1 Vaseline
Kolfborstel 1 Groot formaat

Elektronische
kookplaat

1 1500W

Flesje etherische olie 2 30 ml bruine fles
IJzeren

steunstandaard
1 Met 50cm steunpaal
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Kunststof clip 3 2 van 24/40,1 van 40/38
Kruisklem 2 /
Flesklem 2 /

Cirkelvormige ring 1 7,3 cm

OPERATION

43.Plaats de tweehalsplatte​ onderste kolf op de elektronische
verwarmingsplaat ;
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44.Bevestig de kolf met een kolfklem;

45.Plaats de kolf met de tegenovergestelde mond;
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46.Plaats de gasgeleidingsbuis en zet deze vast met een kunststof clip;
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47.Plaats de spoelcondensor en zet deze vast met een kunststof clip;

48.Plaats de scheitrechter en zet deze vast met een flesklem;
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49.de thermometeradapter en de thermometer op de tak van de
tweehalsplatte onderste kolf .

PRODUCT PARAMETER

Model YHEO-1

Stroom​ 1500W
Spanning AC 120V, 60HZ AC 220-240V, 50HZ

Regio​ AMERIKA EUROPA AUSTRALIË

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Dit product voldoet aan de bepalingen van de Europese Richtlijn
2012/19/EG. Het symbool met de doorgekruiste vuilnisbak geeft aan dat dit
product in de EU gescheiden gerecycled moet worden. Hetzelfde geldt
voor producten en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd.
Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet met het normale
huisvuil worden afgevoerd. huishoudelijk afval, maar moet worden
ingeleverd bij een inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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LABDESTILLATIONSAPPARAT

Användarmanual ​
MODELL: YHEO-1
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MODELL: YHEO-1

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

LAB DISTILLATION
APPARATUS
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att
göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder
57. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan
skapa risker.

58. Använd skyddsglasögon och arbetshandskar under monteringen.
59. Håll samlingsområdet rent och väl upplyst.
60. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
61. Montera inte när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller
mediciner.

62. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och fullständigt monterade
produkter.

63. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan bära
laboratoriedestillationsapparaten .

64. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på följande sidor, se
monteringsschemat i denna manual. Packa upp och separera alla delar
på en ren arbetsyta.

Använd försiktighetsåtgärder
43. SITTA ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DENNA FÖRENING.
44. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i
närheten av denna produkt.

45. Överskrid inte viktkapaciteten.
46. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan
bära en fullt lastad laboratoriedestillationsapparat .

47. Använd endast som avsett.
48. Kontrollera före varje användning; använd inte om delar är lösa eller
skadade.
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SPARA DENNA HANDBOK

PARTS LIST

Tack så mycket för att du valde den här modellen . Glasbeslag bör alltid
hanteras varsamt. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den.
Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

Delarnas namn Antal delar Beskrivning
Tvåhalsad plattbottnad

kolv
1 2000 ml

Motsatt mynningskolv 1 2000 ml
Spolkondensor 1 24/40 slipad glasskarv
Konisk kolv 1 150 ml

Gasstyrrör 1
24/40 slipad glasskarv,
40/38 slipad glasskarv

Glaspropp 2 24/40

Separationstratt 1
24/40 slipad glasfog, 100

ml
bägare 1 150 ml

Limhuvuddroppar 2 Rött limhuvud
Termometer​ 1 200 ℃

Termometeradapter 1 24/40 slipad glasskarv
Latexslang 1 6*9*2000mm
Vakuumfett 1 Vaselin
Kolvborste 1 Stor storlek

Elektronisk värmeplatta 1 1500W
Flaska med eterisk olja 2 30 ml brun flaska

Stödstativ i järn 1 Med 50 cm stödstång
Plastklämma 3 2 av 24/40, 1 av 40/38
Kryssklämma 2 /
Kolvklämma 2 /
Cirkulär ring 1 7,3 cm
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OPERATION

50.Placera den tvåhalsade plattan bottenkolv på den elektroniska
värmeplattan ;
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51.Fäst kolven med en kolvklämma;

52.Montera kolven med motsatt mynning;
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53.Montera gasstyrröret och fäst det med en plastklämma;

54.Montera spolkondensorn och fäst den med en plastklämma;
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55.Montera separationstratten och fixera den med en kolvklämma;

56.Montera termometeradaptern och termometern vid grenen på den
tvåhalsade plattan bottenkolv .
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

Modell YHEO-1

Kraft​ 1500W
Spänning AC 120V, 60HZ AC 220–240 V, 50 HZ

Region​ AMERIKA EUROPA AUSTRALIEN

javascript:;
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RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL

Denna produkt uppfyller bestämmelserna i EU-direktiv 2012/19/EG.
Symbolen markerad med en överkorsad soptunna indikerar att denna
produkt kräver separat återvinning inom EU. Detsamma gäller för
produkter och alla tillbehör markerade med denna symbol. Produkter
markerade som sådana får inte kasseras med vanligt avfall. hushållsavfall,
utan måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektrisk och
elektronisk utrustning.



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




